212
Capacitive Sensors
Introduction
Capactive sensor
Material
Air. vacuum
Teflon
Wood

r
/
Type Code
Capactive sensor
   F  C  2   .   O  P  6   L       M 12   .
Rating Operating
Distance Sn
Special
Function
Mounting
Principle
2mm
M: Metal Threaded Barrel
P: Plastic Threaded Barrel
S: Plastic Smooth Barrel
Q: Rectangular
Additional
Information
Specifications
M12*1
Size
Housing Material
Output Function
N: NPN
P: PNP
SA: AC
  3:20--250VAC
41:20--250VAC
     20--250VDC
  6:10--30  VDC
Function
Display
O: NO
C: NC
B: Change-over
Output Type
Voltage Range Connection
Type Code
C: Capacitive Sensors
F: Flush
N:Non-flush
    Q12
Null: Cable 2m
Q: Screw Terminal
Q8: M8*1
Q12: M12*1
Special Function
LEDNull: Standard Null:
Standard Length
. ./
Null: No Special Function
Null: Brass Nickel-plate
K: Stainless Steel
215
2mm ≤200mA

Current
<< Accessories
Type Code
C   B  O  12.  4 -2   -    C     B  12.  4  /   P
Cable length
Special Function and
Cable Material
No. of Pin
Null: PVC
P: PUR
WS: Shielded
L: PNP LED
LN: NPN LED
EWSR: Welding spark
             resistance
Standard Length: 2m
Shape
Null: Straight
B: Angled
Size
Product Category
C-type
Q-type
Gender
Null: Male
O: Female
M8*1
M12*1
2: 2-pin
(2.2, 2.21, 2.22 different pin sequence)
3: 3-pin
4: 4-pin
5: 5-pin
8: 8-pin
No. of Pin
Shape
Null: Straight
B: Angled
Size
Product Category
C-type
Q-type
M8*1
M12*1
3：3-pin
4：4-pin
5：5-pin
8：8-pin
Specification
Null: Single Pre-wired

<< Accessories
Connector
Order code for field-attachable connector
L   S    B   O  12.  4 - 0 /   C
Shape
M12×1
3：3-pin
4：4-pin
5：5-pin
8：8-pin
Thread Standard
Special Function
Null: Straight
B: Angled
Size
No of Pin⑤
Null: Special Function③
M/S: Shielded Metal Housing
C: Standard Product④
Product Category
L：Field-attachable Connector
Gender
Null: Male
O: Female②
M8×1
Connection
S: Screw
J: Welding①
0：PG7
9：PG9
Remarks：
①: Welding wiring for part of M8 and all M23 series products
②: Mark "O" for female end
③: Null for M23 series products
④: If no special requirements, Elco supply preferred products to customer to
      facilitate field wiring (Only for the M8, M12 series products with screw connection).
⑤: Only supply metal housing for 19-pin products
229
Connector
230
M12
M8
Note: Provide customized sensor with any specification and cable.
Connector
Straight Angled
Sensor
LSO12.4-0/C
LSO8.3-0/C LSBO8.3-0/C
LSBO12.4-0/C
LSO12.5-0/C LSBO12.5-0/C
~
3
7
~
1
.5
Ø 12
.47
M8 x 1
Cable Ø max. 5.0
3